Linear ball cages
Standard range
Publication LLK 100 E
09/2004
15695717766
18257197046
大中华区总代理
杭州融奕科技有限公司

material data of mechanical, thermal and electrial properties can be obtained on request. For cages of
this type filled with balls see page 9 (KKLK).
    Example of order / inquiry
KKLK 101 - 03           /    500  off
     type for ball Ø 3  quantity
     not filled with balls  off
10
Linear bearing cages KKLK 101
Series KKLK 101 linear ball cages
15695717766
18257197046
大中华区总代理
杭州融奕科技有限公司
057128073509
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
KMF-type 1)
without balls
KMF-type
with balls
ball
Ø DW
H S T D No. of balls
per metre
KKVK 111-06 KKVK-06    6 14 2,5    9,0    6,2 111
KKVK 112-09 KKVK-09    9 20 3,5 14,0    9,2    71
     (KKVK 113-12)  2)     (KKVK-12)  2) 12 20 4,0 15,5 12,2    64
1) Other dimensions on request
2) Expiring type, alternative is shown on page 12 – KKAK 12...L
Linear  bearing cages of  series KKVK are plastic flat  cages with integrated steel  inserts.  They are
manufactured by a special compound technology in metre lengths.
The standard manufacturing lengths of linear bearing cages of compound construction are 1400 mm.
Due to the two steel inserts, which act as stiffening of the plastic flat cage, the latter can easily be used
vertically.
The ball pockets are made so that the balls can only be pressed into the pockets from one side. The
opposite side has a partial surround of the ball bodies, so that they cannot fall out on this side.
Possible supplies - metre lengths without balls (minimum 50 metres)
- cut to length filled with balls
  (no minimum limit)
- metre lengths with balls for cutting oneself
  (no minimum limit)
    Example of order / inquiry
KKVK 111 - 06           /    50 metres
     type without balls  quantity in metres
KKVK  -  06   /    59   20 off
     type incl. balls       no. of  quantity
                                                    ball pockets  ready for use
KKVK  -  06  100 metres
     type incl. balls  quantity in metres
11
Linear bearing cages KKVK
Series KKVK compound ball cage
15695717766
18257197046
大中华区总代理
杭州融奕科技有限公司
057128073509
 for cutting oneself
11
15695717766
18257197046
大中华区总代理
杭州融奕科技有限公司
057128073509
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
       KMF type 1)
balls Ø
DW
(inch)
H S T
       KKAK   6        ...L    6,000 13 3,0   9,0

coefficient of expansion of 10,4 x 10-5 in a temperature range of –40°C to 30°C. The complete material
data of mechanical, thermal and electrical properties can be supplied on request.
    Example of order / inquiry
KKXL-01                /    200 off
     type for roller Ø 1,5  quantity
     without rollers
     associated cylindrical rollers (see page 28 – rollers)
KZR 110-1,5            /   4.800 off
     roller Ø 1,5 x 1,4  quantity
16
Linear bearing cages KKXL-01 / 02
Series KKXL-01/02, cross roller cages
15695717766
18257197046
大中华区总代理
杭州融奕科技有限公司
057128073509
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
KMF-type 1)
without rollers
KMF-type
with rollers
roller Ø
DW x LW
H S T No. of rollers
per metre
KKXL  030 KKXL-03 3 x 2,8   7 1,00   5,0 200
KKXL  060 KKXL-06 6 x 5,8 14 2,00   8,5 118
KKXL  090 KKXL-09 9 x 8,8 20 3,00 14,0   71
KKAC  020 KKAC-02 2 x 1,8   5 0,75   3,9 250
1) Other dimensions on request
Linear bearing cages of series KKAC-02 and KKXL-03 / 06 / 09 are plastic cage tapes for cylindrical
rollers in cross arrangement (cross rollers). They are produced in metre lengths, where the standard
lengths are 1000mm.
The cross roller cage tapes are filled with rollers and offered without rollers. The rollers can be supplied
separately. For further details of cylindrical rollers see page 28 (rollers).
Possibilities of supply    - metre lengths without rollers, minimum quantity KKXL 030 – 250 m /
     KKXL 060 – 100 m / KKXL 090 – 50 m / KKAC 020 – 50 m
   - ready to fit, filled with rollers
     (no minimum limit)
   - metre lengths with roller, to cut up oneself
     (no minimum limit)
    Example of order / inquiry
KKXL  030          /  250 off
     type without rollers      quantity or metres
                 (1m = 1 off)
KKXL-03     /    18   30 off
     type incl. rollers        no off                quantity no. off
                                                   roller pockets           ready to fit
KKXL-03 100 metres
     type incl. rollers quantity metres or no. off
17
Linear bearing cages KKXL-03 / 06 / 09
Series KKXL-03 / 06 / 09, cross roller tape
15695717766
18257197046
大中华区总代理
杭州融奕科技有限公司
057128073509
for cutting off oneself
(1m = 1 off)
17
15695717766
18257197046
大中华区总代理
杭州融奕科技有限公司
057128073509
Crossroller-cagesegment
Pinion pocket
Gear rack
Fitted dimensions
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
Crossroller-cagesegment
KMF type Cyl.-roller 1)
DW x LW
Pitch
T
Length
L
KKBN 060 Ø 6,5 x 3,9 8,5 51
KKBN 040 Ø 4,0 x 2,8 6,0 36
1) Cyl.-rollers sort. G1 (see page 28 – rolling elements)
Table of dimensions [dimensions in mm]
Pinion
(straight-fluted)
KMF type RIBN 061 RIBN 062
Divided circle-Ø    d01 9,0 9,0
Modulus    m 0,3 0,3
Number of tooth    Z 30,0 30,0
Crown line-Ø    dk 9,6 9,6
Width of tooth    b 1,0 2,0
Pressure angle  α 20° 20°
Material Plastic
POM
Plastic
POM
Brass MS58
Gear rack
(straight fluted)
KMF type ZABN 061 ZABN 062
High    ho 1,4 3,7
Total High    hg 1,7 4,0
Length    L 100,0   2) 250,0   1)
Modulus    m 0,3 0,3
Width of tooth    b 1,0 2,0
Total width    bg 1,55 2,0
Pressure angle  α 20° 20°
Material Plastic
PA 6.6 GF
Plastic
PA 6.6 GF